<text><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></text>	
Acting the provided of the office of Councillor in the best interests of the people in the municipal district of Melton and faithfully and impartially carry out the functions, powers, authorities and discretions vested in me under the Local Government Act 1980 or any other Act to the best of my skill and judgment.   Image: Image	
I, Yvonne Desiree Sebire, solemnly and sincerely declare and affirm that I will undertake the duties of the office of Councillor in the best interests of the people in the municipal district of Melton and faithfully and impartially carry out the functions, powers, authorities and discretions vested in me under the <i>Local Government Act</i> <i>1989</i> or any other Act to the best of my skill and judgment. Signature - Yvonne Desiree Sebire Date: 14 / 6 / 2019 Before me, Kelvin Tori, Chief Executive Officer, Melton City Council Jignature - Kelvin Tori	MELTON CITY COUNCIL
undertake the duties of the office of Councillor in the best interests of the people in         the municipal district of Melton and faithfully and impartially carry out the functions,         powers, authorities and discretions vested in me under the Local Government Act         1989 or any other Act to the best of my skill and judgment.         Signature - Yvonne Desiree Sebire         Date:       14 / 6 / 2019         Before me, Kelvin Tori, Chief Executive Officer, Melton City Council         Signature - Kelvin Tori	AFFIRMATION OF OFFICE
Date: 14, 6, 2019 Before me, <u>Kelvin Tori</u> , Chief Executive Officer, Melton City Council	undertake the duties of the office of Councillor in the best interests of the people in the municipal district of Melton and faithfully and impartially carry out the functions, powers, authorities and discretions vested in me under the <i>Local Government Act</i>
Before me, <u>Kelvin Tori</u> , Chief Executive Officer, Melton City Council	Signature - Yvonne Desiree Sebire
Signature - Kelvin Tori	Date: 14,6,2019
	Signature - Kelvin Tori